
  

 

ISCOTT AGENDA 
 

INTERDEPARTMENTAL STAFF COMMITTEE 
ON TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION FOR 
TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURES 
 
Meeting of June 13, 2019 - Thursday, 9:00 AM 
1456th Regular Meeting 
Meeting Location: One South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor, Room 7080 
 

  415.646.2414: For free interpretation services, please submit your request 48 hours in 
advance of meeting. / 如果需要免費口語翻譯，請於會議之前 48小時提出要求。/ Para 

servicios de interpretación gratuitos, por favor haga su petición 48 horas antes de la reunión. / 
Para sa libreng serbisyo sa interpretasyon, kailangan mag-request 48 oras bago ang miting.  
 
 
MINUTES OF THE MAY 23, 2019 MEETING (ACTION ITEM) 
The Committee to adopt the Minutes. 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
Members of the public may address ISCOTT members on matters that are within ISCOTT purview 

 
 
TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURES (ACTION ITEMS)  
These proposed actions are an Approval Action as defined by S.F. Administrative Code Chapter 
31. 
 

TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURES (ACTION ITEMS)  
 

A. Lee Avenue between Ocean and Holloway avenues 
 Saturday, June 22, 2019, 10 am to 3 pm 
 OMI Antique Car Show  

B. Folsom Street between Powhattan and Eugenia avenues 
 Sunday, October 6, 2019, 10 am to 4 pm 
 Neighborhood Block Party 

C. Riverton Drive between Sloat Boulevard and Ocean Avenue 
 Sunday, September 8, 2019, 10 am to 6 pm 
 Neighborhood Block Party 



 
 
 
 TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURES (ACTION ITEMS) 
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D. San Gabriel Avenue between Santa Rosa and Capistrano avenues 
 Thursday, October 31, 2019, 3 pm to 10 pm 
 Neighborhood Block Party 

E. Oakdale Avenue between Newhall and 3rd streets 
 Saturday, June 29, 2019, 7 am to 7 pm 
 ABU Community Block Party  

F.  Broderick Street between Waller and Haight streets 
 Sunday, September 15, 2019, 2 pm to 7 pm 
 Neighborhood Block Party 

G. Keith Street between Armstrong and Carroll avenues 
 Saturday, August 10, 2019, 8 am to 7 pm  
 Neighborhood Block Party 

H. Jessie Street between Annie and New Montgomery streets 
 Thursday, September 5, 2019, 3:30 pm to 9 pm 
 Conference in Palace Hotel 

I.  Alameda Street between Vermont and Henry Adams Streets 
 Friday, September 6, 2019, 7 am to 4 pm 
 Henry Adams Annual Hot Dog Day 

J.  Jessie Street between 6th and 7th streets 
 Sunday, June 23, 2019, 9:30 am to 6 pm 
 Urban Alchemy Grand Opening 

K. Stevenson Street between 6th and 7th streets 
 Friday, July 19, 2019, 6 pm to 
 Sunday, July 21, 2019, 2 am  
  and 
 Friday, September 20, 2019, 6 pm to 
 Sunday, September 22, 2019, 2 am 
  and 
 Friday, October 18, 2019, 6 pm to 
 Sunday, October 20, 2019, 2 am 
 UNDISCOVERED SF Creative Night Market 

L.  Waverly Place between Washington and Sacramento Streets; Ross Alley 
between Jackson and Washington Streets 
 Saturday, July 27, 2019, 9 am to 10 pm 
 Dancing on Waverly Block Party 



 
 
 
 TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURES (ACTION ITEMS) 
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M. Grant Street between Sacramento to Washington streets 
 Saturday, July 13, 2019, 7 am to 7 pm 
 We Are The City  Chinatown 

N. Ocean Avenue between Mission Street and Persia Avenue 
 Sunday, July 28, 2019, 8 am to 7 pm 
 We Are The City - Excelsior 

O. Jack Kerouac Alley between Columbus and Grant avenues 
 Saturday, June 29, 2019, 6 am to  
 Sunday, June 30, 2019 7 pm 
 The Streets of San Francisco 

P. Heron Street between 8th Street and Berwick Place; Berwick Place between 
Heron and Harrison streets; Intersection(s) closed: Heron Street at Berwick 
Place 
 Saturday, July 27, 2019, 4:30 am to 10 pm 
  and 
 Saturday, September 28, 2019, 4:30 am to 10 pm  
 Mr. S Leather Geared Up Street Party 

Q. Marin Street between Illinois Street and Easterly Terminus; Michigan Street 
between Cesar Chavez and Marin Street; Intersection: Michigan Street at 
Marin Street 
(Local Access Allowed on Michigan Street via Cesar Chavez and Marin Street 
via Illinois) 
 Friday, July 5, 2019, 6 pm to  
 Sunday, July 7, 2019, 12 pm  
  Party 

R. Dolores Street between 17th and 20th Streets; Intersections: Dolores Street at 
Dolores Terrace, Dorland, 19th, and Cumberland Streets  
(Local Access: 19th Street; Cumberland Street; 18th Street between Guerrero 
and Dolores; 20th Street between Dolores and Church) 
(No parking only: 18th Street between Church and Guerrero Street; 20th Street 
between Dolores and Church Streets) 
 Saturday, June 29, 2019, 9 am to 10 pm 
 Dyke March Event 
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ISCOTT Agenda 1456  4 

S. Taylor Street between Eddy and Turk Streets; Turk Street (northwest lane) 
between Taylor and Mason Streets 
(MUNI Access Allowed) 
 Friday, June 28, 2019, 6 pm to 9 pm 
 Trans March Event 

T. Santa Paula Avenue between Yerba Buena Street and San Jacinto Way 
 Monday, September 2, 2019, 4 pm to 9 pm 
 Neighborhood Block Party 

U. Fillmore Street between Jackson and Eddy streets; Washington Street 
between Webster and Steiner streets; Clay Street between Steiner and 

Street  
 Saturday, July 6, 2019, 12:01 am to 
 Sunday, July 7, 2019, 11:59 pm 
 36th Annual Fillmore Jazz Festival 

V. 18th Street between Castro and Collingwood streets; 
 Thursday, April 23, 2020, 2 pm to  
 Sunday, April 26, 2020, 3 am 
   and 
Eureka Lot and Castro Theatre Lot 
 Tuesday, April 21, 2020, 6 am to  
 Sunday, April 26, 2020, 1 am 
 Lesbians Who Tech Summit 
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